Notice of Determination

_		
	\sim	
	v.	

Office of Planning and Research For U.S. Mail:

P.O. Box 3044

Sacramento, CA 95812-3044

Street Address: 1400 Tenth Street Sacramento, CA 95814

From:

Department of Fish and Wildlife South Coast Region 3883 Ruffin Road San Diego, CA 92123 Contact: Frederic (Fritz) Rieman Phone: (562) 619-0605



Lead Agency San Gabriel Valley Council of Governments 4900 Rivergrade Road Suite A120 Irwindale, CA 91706 Contact: Eric Shen

Phone: (626) 962-9292

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination pursuant to Public Resources Code section 21108

State Clearinghouse Number: 2020069028

Project Title: Diamond Bar Golf Course Renovation Project (Lake or Streambed Alteration Agreement No. LAN-15690-R5)

Project Location (include county): The Project is located in the City of Diamond Bar, Los Angeles County. The Project is located at Diamond Bar Golf Course at 22751 Golden Springs Drive, Diamond Bar, California. The Project site is approximately 171.3 acres located on Assessor Parcel Number 8717-001-908.

Project Description: The California Department of Fish and Wildlife (CDFW) has executed Lake and Streambed Alteration Agreement No.LAN-15690-R5, pursuant to section 1602 of the Fish and Game Code to the project Applicant, San Gabriel Valley Council of Governments.

The project is limited to the renovation of the Diamond Bar Golf Course to accommodate future freeway improvements to the State Route 57/State Route 60 confluence. The Project would include realigning/reconfiguring holes and the driving range; reconstructing bunkers, tees, and green complexes; changes to the concrete cart paths; replacement of the maintenance facility; storm drain realignment/installation; installation of grouted rip rap; filling in of existing channels; removal of concrete swales; realignment of a reinforced concrete box structure; grading; and tree/vegetation removal.

This is to advise that CDFW, acting as a Responsible Agency, approved the above described project on _1_/_27_/_2022_ and has made the following determinations regarding the project pursuant to California Code of Regulations section 15096, subdivision (i):

Regula	tions section 15096, subdivision (i):	, ,	•	
1.	The project \square will / \boxtimes will not have a significant effect on the envergets within CDFW's permitting jurisdiction as a Responsible Age		. This determination is limited t	О
2.	CDFW considered the Initial Study with Mitigated Negative Declar Agency for this project pursuant to California Code of Regulations			
3.	Mitigation measures ⊠ were / ☐ were not made a condition of Cl	DFW's ap	oproval of the project.	
4.	A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan 🖂 was / 🗌 was not adop	pted by C	DFW for this project.	
5.	A statement of overriding considerations \square was / \boxtimes was not ado	pted by C	DFW for this project.	
6.	Findings \square were / \boxtimes were not made by CDFW pursuant to Califo	ornia Cod	e of Regulations section 15091	
	al IS/MND prepared for the project is available to the general public gency_configured by:record of project approval as Responsible Agency			е
0:		D - (-	1/27/2022	
<u>Signati</u>		Date:		
Erinn V	Vilson-ੴfgin, €nvironmental Program Manager			
Date R	eceived for filing at OPR:			